Federal Trade Commission
Organization Directory

Organizational Codes

01
0101

0102

0103

0104

0105

0208

0309

0412

0501

06

0611
0617
0618
0623
0624

0721

0825

0914

10

1029
1030
1031
1032
1035
1037

Commissioners’ Offices
Office of the Chairman Joseph
J. Simons
Office of Commissioner
Christine Wilson
Office of Commissioner
Rohit Chopra
Office of Commissioner
Noah Joshua Phillips
Office of Commissioner Rebecca
Kelly Slaughter

Office of Public Affairs
Office of Congressional Relations

Office of Policy Planning
Office of International Affairs

Office of the Executive Director

Office of the Executive Director

Financial Management

Human Capital Management

Office of the Chief Information Officer
Office of the Chief Administrative Services
Officer

Office of the General Counsel
Office of the Secretary
Office of Inspector General

Bureau of Competition

Office of the Director

Mergers 111

Compliance

Mergers 11

Health Care Services & Products
Mergers |

1039
1040
1041
1042
1091
1093
1095

11

1141
1142
1143
1144
1145
1146
1148
1152
1154

12

1255
1256
1257
1258
1261

1366

1515

16

1671
1676
1677
1680
1684
1688
1689
1691

Policy & Coordination

Anticompetitive Practices

Honors Paralegal

Mergers IV

Technology & Information Management
Premerger Notification

Operations

Bureau of Consumer Protection
Office of the Director

Enforcement

Consumer Response and Operations
Marketing Practices

Advertising Practices

Litigation Technology & Analysis
Financial Practices

Consumer & Business Education
Privacy & ldentity Protection

Bureau of Economics

Consumer Protection

Office of the Director

Antitrust |

Office of Applied Research & Outreach
Antitrust 11

Office of Administrative Law Judges
Equal Employment Opportunity

Regions

Southeast - Atlanta
Midwest - Chicago

East Central - Cleveland
Southwest - Dallas
Western - Los Angeles
Northeast - New York
Western - San Francisco
Northwest - Seattle



Organization Directory
(As of 10/18/2018)

Organization Phone

CHAIRMAN (0101)
JOSEPN J. SIMONS L.ttt e e e be s beeteesaesbeeraereeraenreare s 326-3400
Executive Assistant
ALl =V ] PRSPPI 121 o k2 124 o |
Staff Assistant
MEIOAY MAITINEZ ...ttt e e e eeeenaen e e eneeeneneenneene 320-2265
Chief of Staff

TAr8 KOSIOV ...ttt ettt et et e nee s s e neeebeereereeneenaeeneas 326-2386
Attorney Advisors

NANAU MACRITAJU ..o ettt 326-2081

MOITY CTaWTFOIT .....cviiiieiie bbbttt bbb 326-3076

MOFQaN KENNEAY .....ooiuiiiiiicciece ettt et be e ae e be st e s be e b e sbesbeebeesbesbesresbeaneesteas 326-3137
Economic Advisor

JAY EZIIEIBY ...ttt et te e te e e reenes 326-3091

Honors Paralegal
MICNAEI PESIN ...ttt ste e e et e e e n e s e errne e ne s e e e 320-3058
Chief Privacy Officer

N[0 o (T =] oL SRS OPOP 326-2692
Chief Privacy Assistant
SADTNA ZATAN ..cviccecec et re et nreare s 326-2540

COMMISSIONER (0102)

ChIIStINE WIISON ...eiiiiiice ettt ettt be e st e e ebe e s be e sba et e saeeente s 326-3217
Staff Assistant

BEVEITEY ROGE ... ettt e st r et st teeneesbeseeeneebesbentesneeneennas 326-3295
Attorney Advisors

NINA FTANT et e e e e s b e e s beesbbesabeebeesaeesabesbee st besabeebaesbeesteesaeas 326-2145

RODIN SPECTOT ...ttt bbb 326-3740

T LT S [0V £ PR 326-2834

BI04 1 L] 326-2139

COMMISSIONER (0103)

RONIE CROPI&. ...t 326-3886
Paralegal

(08 T o D - 1Y LSS 326-3383
Chief of Staff

JENNITEr HOWAID ... .o e e e e e e e e 326-2408
Attorney Advisors

Benjamin CIATK ........ccoouiiiiiiiesee ettt 326-2363

HOIY VROV ...ttt bbb 326-2896

SAMUET LBVINEG .ottt e et e et e e et e e e e e et e e eene e e e e e eneneeenaenenen 326-3702



Technologist
TN Y, Y 326-2769

COMMISSIONER (0104)

NO@h JOSNUA PRITHIPS ..ottt rs 326-3776
Staff Assistant

CYNthIa WRIEEIE ... ettt sttt e e e ereas 326-3177
Attorney Advisors

Ethan LEVISONN ...ttt sttt re et neesaeeneas 326-3309

ST D o] =) PR 326-3777

EliZabeth DelaneY ... ....o oo e e e e e e 326-2903
Paralegal

(O 11= oY1 (=] 1110 o D PP 326-3319

COMMISSIONER (0105)

Rebecca Kelly SIAUGNLET ........oooe e 326-2144
Staff Assistant
NG ES ([T =TT SRR 326-3228
Attorney Advisors
Y L T oT LYY 326-2421
(O o1 1S (LI =Y o] 1 L= R 326-2095
JANICE KKOPEC ...ttt sttt e et e st et e et et teena et e e renne s 326-2550
(08T o] T a1 (0] F=T o TR 326-2982
Paralegal
BN F= Y g YA ESTod o T 326-3114

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS (0208)

GENETAl INQUITIES ...vviveiiece ettt ettt e be st e e se et e s tesae e e e sbeeteeteaneesreanees 326-2180
Director

Cathy MACFAITANE .....oeeeeiee ettt sttt e sae e ete e e seeenes 326-2324
Deputy Director

Peter KAPIAN ...ttt eas 326-2334
Public Affairs Programs Specialist

Gail M. KINGSIANG ...t 326-2178
Senior Public Affairs Specialists

MILCNEIT J. KAEZ ...ttt sttt reens 326-2161

= Y o] o - o [OOSR 326-3707

Juliana GruenWald HENAEISON .......coveiiiiiiieiiecie e 326-2924
Public Affairs & Social Media Specialist

AN T o0 LN o] PP 326-2565
Web Content Manager

RICNAIA CUSEET ...ttt ettt et sttt st e s ene e 326-2920
Web Site Manager

CRIiS NOONAN STUIIN ...ttt sttt b ettt se e enes 326-2728

Digital Communications Technologies Specialist



L DT - 326-2915
Visual Information Specialist
JaSON WOl L. e e 326-2761

OFFICE OF CONGRESSIONAL RELATIONS (0309)

GENETAL INQUITIES ..ttt ettt st et be e esre e e e e beste et e steeneesreenes 326-2195
Director

JEANNE BUMIPUS .veiiiiiieiiteie ettt sttt te e st e s e e sbaesbeesbeesbe e s beesneenbeenbeenreens 326-2946
Legislative Counsel

(O] 0o = BT T 1 T LTSRS 326-2172
Congressional Specialists

D =T Tt S | BRSO 326-3007

QA 130 <o | S 326-2858
Congressional Liaison

PRITID RUNCO oottt sttt sttt e et e e ae e besbeeae et e sbeeteebeeneesreeneas 326-2489

OFFICE OF POLICY PLANNING (0412)

Director

BIlAl SAYYEU ...ttt bttt 326-2004
Deputy Directors

SUZANNE IMUNCK ...ttt st e te et e s teete st e tesaeeneeneesbeeneereeneesaeaneas 326-2429
Deputy Directors (Acting)

SAFAN IMIACKEY ...ttt bbb 326-3254

OFFICE OF INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS (0501)

GENETAL INQUITIES ...eeeeeeieieee ettt ettt ettt e e et e st e e s e e saesteeneeneeseesaesaeeeeseeenen 326-2600
Director

RaANOIPN WL THIEEIL ... 326-3051
Deputy Director for International Antitrust

EHZADETN KIAUS ... bbbttt bbb 326-2649
Deputy Director for International Consumer Protection

HUGN G. STEVENSON ...ttt sttt et st seeeeeneas 326-3511
Assistant Director for International Consumer Protection

SEACY FRUEBT ..ttt b e bt e b e e sb b bt e s bt e s he e be e sbeesbeebeenne e b e nis 326-3072
Associate Director

RUSSEHT W. DAMEOTL ...ttt be e be et e sbaesraesnre s 326-2893

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (0611)

Executive Director

David B RODDINS ...t 326-2748
Paralegals

L€ T=ToT 0 T 1 1 AT oo PSSRSO 326-2743

TOMMY KEEI ...ttt ettt te e e st aeseeseeene e e e 326-2046
Deputy Executive Directors

PAEFICIA BAK ...t bt 326-2842

MONIQUE FOITENDEITY ...ttt 326-2017



Financial Management Office (0617)
Chief Financial Officer

DaVId REDICH ...ttt 326-2201
Deputy Chief Financial Officer

N[0l o] (T D B O] =T TN T SRS 326-2716
Assistant CFO for Acquisition

Leonard NadYDal ..o s 326-2298
Assistant CFO for Budget

JAMES HAIE ..ottt ettt ne e 326-2385
Assistant CFO for Financial Systems and Reporting

RANAY SAIZEN ... bbbttt 326-2028
Assistant Chief Financial Officer for Financial Operations

KALNIYN GHITIS ...t 326-3494
Financial Operations Accounting Officer

LCT=ToT 0 LA I o SO SOOSR SRRSO 326-2448

Human Capital Management Office (0618)

GENETAL INQUITIES. vttt sttt sttt et ettt e seeseeen e seeseeene e setesseeneeseeseeseeaneesnenneas 326-2021
Chief Human Capital Officer

VICKI BAIMDET ..o 326-2700
Deputy Director

V42T L | OO P PR PP PP
Assistant Director for Employee and Labor Relations

Y N ST SR 326-2419
Chief Learning Officer for Employee Development and Training

T NG T 1 TSRS 326-2255
LI TR RSRRR 326-3422

Office of the Chief Information Officer (0623)

Enterprise Service Desk (HEIP DESK) ....cvvcvveiiiieiice st 326-3500
Chief Information Officer

RAGNAV VAJTNAIA .....c.vecveecece e rs 326-2667
Customer Success Program Manager

R AT LLE= Vo YT L SR 326-3079
Risk and Policy Program Manager

JACAIYN JONNSON ... 326-2218
Hosted Services Program Manager

JUANNUT XEE ittt sttt e e s e besseeseeaeste e e eteeeenreanen 326-2057
Continuous Assurance Program Manager

JAMIE VAIQAS ...iviciiciie ettt st et bt e et e e re et e s be e s e e st et e ste e e ereenrenreenee 326-3365
Touch Services Program Manager

BIUCE JEBNNINGS .ottt sttt ettt e e s te et re et esbeene et e nbeaneeseeneeneesaeenes 326-2383
Strategy Resource Management Program Manager

KriStina Brandriff ..o e e 326-2039

Core Engineering and ISSO Services Program Manager
BINOY AQAIWAL ... bbb 326-2388



Office of the Chief Administrative Services Officer (0624)

Chief Administrative Services Officer

VAIEIIE GIBEIN ...ttt bbb bbb bbb e ekt bbbttt
Customer and Project Management

L [0 1Y (015 SR
Space and Facilities Management

Y00 T T o] o PSSP
Records and Information Management

APETTTADOE ot b bbbttt
Logistics & Security Management

(0] 1= -
Logistics Branch Manager

RUSS ROEHET (ACLING) .ovveviiieciecie ettt sttt e e e s beena e be st sbeene e e e
Security Branch Manager

LOF -1 o ] = o =T SO TSRO P PR P PP

LI I 5 o] - Y SR

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL (0721)

GENEIAL INQUITIES ...eeeeeieie ettt ettt e e te st e s teebeeseestessesneeneesbeereereaneesaeeneas
General Counsel

ALAEN ADDOLE ...
Staff Assistant

JUIA HUNE L.ttt b e et e e be e e be e ebe e sbe e sbeenbesaresnbeeras
Principal Deputy General Counsel

B =T 1 Y 0o ] - o PSR
Associate General Counsel for Energy

JONN H. SBESEL ..ottt et e b e et e be et e et re e ras
Employment Labor Law

L1 O] 1=T 0 =T IR PSOROT
Assistant General Counsel for Information & Legal Support

DIONE J. SEEAMS ....vieteeie sttt ettt st e e s e bttt e e eseenebe st et e eb e et eneene e
Deputy General Counsel for Ethics and Professional Responsibility

(08 T - TS T VAV 0T -SSR
Assistant General Counsel for Ethics

LOMIEIIE PANKEY ...t
Ethics Program Specialist

REGING L. DUAIE ..o.viiieiecie ettt sttt sttt s teete s e s besbeebeeseesbeeneenesneentesreens
Deputy General Counsel for Legal Counsel

HEAtNEr HIPPSIEY ...t
Assistant General Counsel for Legal Counsel

JOSEPNINE LIU .ttt
Deputy General Counsel for Litigation

JOBI IMIBICUS ...ttt b bbbttt b ne e
Assistant General Counsel for Trial Court Litigation

Y ol g Lo Lo AN 4 Tl | (o] o SO

326-2901

326-3092

326-2469

326-3310

326-2937

326-2364

326-3011
326-3413

326-2424

326-2505

326-3277

326-3292

326-2702

326-2524

326-2735

326-2476

326-3108

326-3547

326-3285

326-2170

326-3350

326-3157



Assistant General Counsel for Litigation

LeSlie R IMEIMAN ...ttt 326-2478
Program Specialist

LY (10 A=) 0] [ SS 326-2490
Deputy General Counsel for Opinions and Analysis

WIIHAM E. CONBN <.ttt ene e nne e 326-2110
Legal Technician

THNA ML LEWIS oeiieieiie ettt et et e te et et e beesaesteseestees b e stestesteeneenee e 326-2465

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (0825)

Secretary of the Commission
DONAIA S. CIArK ... 326-2514

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL (0914)

GENETAl INQUITIES ...vviiiiieeeie sttt ettt ettt e s et et e e re e te s teste e e e s beeteeteaneesaesnes 326-2355
Acting Inspector General

ANAIEW K@ESAIOS .....veeieiiieeieeie sttt e eese e e s te et e aesreaneeneesbeeneane e aesseesenseeeesaeenes 326-3295
Administrative Assistant

Y2 T I o) (] OSSPSR 326-2947
Counsel to the Inspector General and Investigator

Odies H. WIHIAMS IV ..ottt et sre e e 326-2136
Attorney Advisor

NOBI ROSENGAIT ....cviitiiieee it ettt te et e st e et e et e e besbeesbesbeebeesbesbesaeereereebenteens 326-3170
Audit Manager

Y LY o = 14 4 TE<To] ISR SPROP 326-2622
Auditor

ANTY LOOIMIS .ttt bbbttt eb bbbt en e 326-2558
Program Analyst

JESSICA HIll ...ttt 326-2332

BUREAU OF COMPETITION

GENETAL INQUITIES ...ttt ettt ettt sttt et e st e tesbeeneeseesaeeneenbesaenesneeeeneeenen 326-3300
Office of the Director (1029)
Director
D ST V(o= = (0] 11 1= RS 326-3070
Paralegal Specialist
NG L L AT LS o o7 326-2892
Deputy Directors
Y Y AT = £ (o I 326-2846
LT SO0 o =T SRR 326-3746
Gl L BVINE .. e e 326-3467
Haidee L. SChWartZ (ACHING) .....oovieeieiiie ettt st s sreeraenre s 326-2998
Counsels to the Director
[ (S0 A L 0] 1o o 326-3346

I T - I o P 326-3054



QTS 1 RO 11 LT 326-3337
Chief Trial Counsel

Charles LOUGNTIN ...ttt ettt st a et sne e e e sreereeteeneenaeeneas 326-2114
Deputy Chief Trial Counsel
Thomas DITICKIALN. ..o 326-3286

Mergers 111 (1030)
Assistant Director

Peter RICRMAN ..o 326-2563
Deputy Assistant Directors

PALFICIE GAIVAN ....eeieeeieee et 326-2473

BIIAN TEIPNET ettt bbb 326-2782

Compliance (1031)
Acting Assistant Director

RODEIMA S. BATUCN ... 326-2861
Deputy Assistant Directors

Elizabeth A. PIOTOWSKI ....c..ooiiiiiiieciee et 326-2623

Eric D. RONICK (ACLING) ...vcveiiiitiiieiieiee sttt 326-2681

Mergers 11 (1032)
Assistant Director

V4216 Lo | TSRO TPTUPRPPRP

Deputy Assistant Directors
JAMES RNTIINGET .ttt bbbt 326-2871
DOMINIC VOB ...ttt bbbttt bbbt 326-3505

Health Care Services and Products (1035)
Assistant Director

MATKUS H. IMBIBE ettt st sttt s re et e st e s beeseesbesresbeennebe s 326-3759
Deputy Assistant Directors

Bradley S. AIDEIT ...t 326-3670

LG L= 1Y/ [ T - o SR 326-2018

Mergers | (1037)
Assistant Director

MICHAET MOISEYRVY ...ttt bbb 326-3106
Deputy Assistant Directors

JAMES WWEBISS ..ottt ettt e st e te et e be s reste et e nte e e te e e e neeeren 326-3506

DANIEI ZACK ... bbb bbb 326-2118

Policy and Coordination (1039)
Assistant Director
JAMES MONGOVEN ...ttt r e 326-2879
Deputy Assistant Director
KEITY STONS ettt b et b e 326-3191



Anticompetitive Practices (1040) Assistant Director

(C=To) 1 )V T (1= TSSOSO 326-2641
Deputy Assistant Directors

Barbara BIANK ..o 326-2523

T4 S TAY oo 17 o PSR 326-2754

Honors Paralegal (1041) Program Coordinator
QT 0T Y = T SRS 326-2750

Mergers IV (1042)
Assistant Director

KEVIN HANM L.ttt s be e ebe e sbe e s be e sbe e sbeesbesneeebeeras 326-3680
Deputy Assistant Directors

MEIISSA HIIL .ot ettt e et eetee e stbe e e eteesbeeesnree e 326-2673

MK SEIAMAN ...cviecceee ettt e st e et e e s abe e e ebeeebeeeeateeteeesatesesteesseeesareeans 326-3296

Technology and Information Management (1091)
Deputy Assistant Director
[0 0T o I ST T TR PSSRSO 326-2056

Premerger Notification (1093)
Assistant Director and Clearance Officer

0] 1= A o] 1SR 326-2740
Deputy Assistant Director

Kathryn E. WaISH ...t s e e neeeneeenre e 326-2977
Legal Technician

THeresa KINGSDEITY ...ttt bbbt 326-3786

Operations (1095)
Deputy Assistant Director

BENNAZ KONAN ... 326-3021
Program Analyst

Nathan HaWENOINE .....cviiiie ettt sreerae st 326-3568
Legal Recruitment and Development Coordinator

GrEgOrY WHRITE .ottt b et 326-3690

BUREAU OF CONSUMER PROTECTION

Office of the Director (1141) Director

ANAIEW SIMITN .ttt bbbttt b bbb e 326-3280
Deputy Director

Daniel KAUFMAN ..ottt ene e e e e neeneeenes 326-2675

Serena Viswanathan (ACHING) ... .cooooiiiiie et nee e 326-3244
Acting Chief of Staff

FRaNK GOIMNAN ..ottt bttt bt et ene et 326-2156

Chief Litigation Counsel



ElZADETN TUCCE 1.ttt 326-2402
Assistant Director for Regional Operations

L o cTotor= W Lo (0] T o T ) PR 326-3565
Counsels to the Director

Karen JAGIEISKI ..ot 326-2509

Keith Fentonmiller. .. ... e e e 326-2775

Y LTV T = (=T =] 326-2975

[ Fo LT T=] L oo - 326-2630

Enforcement (1142)
Associate Director

BT T AN (o] o o 326-2640
Assistant Directors

IS T o T 0 SRR 326-2890

DOUGIAS WOITE ...ttt 326-3113

AMANGA BaSta. .. ou ittt it e e e e 326-2340

Consumer Response and Operations (1143)
Associate Director

1Y [0 T Tor= R £ or- NS OPR 326-2245
Assistant Directors

P A= T o o [0 (03 1T TS0 ISR 326-3775

T T= TV =Y TSSOSO 326-3438
Administrative Officer

DONNA KL WEBSE ..ot e et e e e e et be e e et e e e e e abe e s rre e e e enrees 326-2296

National Do Not Call Registry

PN T B A T=] - Lo OSSO 326-2648
Office of Claims and Refunds
N[ ToTo] L= O o 1) PR RRTUORROTRR 326-2372
Marketing Practices (1144)
Associate Director
0TS O €] =T 13 1 1 - o SO 326-3404
Assistant Directors
Kathleen Daffan .......ocooiiiiiii ettt be e sba e sbeeeebee e 326-2727
T T LAY 0T L R 326-2635
(Do) e 1o IV /=TT o] T T RO 326-3049
Spam Coordinator
CRIISTOPNET BIOWN ...ttt 326-2825
Do Not Call Coordinator
Tl = T 1o [0 TR 326-3120
Advertising Practices (1145)
Associate Director
LY SO T SO OSRROSR 326-3161



Assistant Directors
Lo =T o T O =1 =T o Vo SRR 326-3088
RIChard A. QUAIESIMA .....ceciviiiieiieiiie ittt s e sbe e sbe e sbe e saeesbeesbaesbbesbeesasesnbesbeenbeesbee e 326-3130

Litigation Technology & Analysis (1146)
Associate Director

LAUIa DEIMIBITINO ....veveviiicieieie ettt b ettt nb b 326-3030
Assistant Directors

LT 17 D (o o PSSR 326-2100

HUGN HUBLENET ...ttt ettt et seeen e neeneeseeenes 326-2817
Honors Paralegal Program

Pablo ZYIDEIGIAIT .......oieeeeieie e 326-3260
Tech Lab

PRITID IMIIYO ottt bbbt 326-2484
Office of Technology Research & Investigation

Daniel SAISHUIG ...ocveoice e et 326-3402

Financial Practices (1148)
Acting Associate Director

Malini Mithal (ACHING) ....coveieieieieie e bbbt 326-2972
Assistant Directors

Heather AHEN (ACHING) ...vvcieie ettt s re et b b e sre e ras 326-2038

SANANYA BIOWN ...ttt sttt ettt sttt e et et et e sbeesaesbesbeeneesbesaebesteeneeneas 326-2040

DUBNE POZZA. .. ... iiiii ittt ettt e s st e e s st e e s st e e e e a b e e e e nare e e s nnree s 326-2042

Consumer and Business Education (1152)
Associate Director (Acting)

JBNINITEE LLBACK <.ttt e e et et e e et e e e et e e ettt e e eat e enan e e enareeenaeneenas 326-3203
Assistant Director (Acting)
IMHECIAEE AIESON ...ttt ettt e e ettt e e e e e e e e ettt eeeeeeat e eteeesenaseeeeeeeenaans 326-2962

Privacy and Identity Protection (1154)
Associate Director

MANEESNA IMITNAL ......ooiieeie ettt sb e e b e s st e s st e s sab e e sareas 326-2771
Assistant Directors

YT G = To] 110 ] IR 326-3053

RODEIT SCOSNINSKI .uvviiiiceiii ettt sa e e s s sbb e e e e st e e e s sabeeees 326-3219

Laura RIPOSO VANDIUTT ...t 326-2999

BUREAU OF ECONOMICS

GENETAL INQUITIES wuviiveiiesiestieie ettt ettt et et e e st e st e s teese e bebesbeestesbessesteanaesrennees 326-3419
Office of the Director (1256)
Director
Bruce H. KODAYASNT .....c.ooiiiiieiice e 326-3052

Deputy Director for Antitrust



ALISON OlAAIE ...ttt bttt 326-3600
Deputy Director for Research and Management

Y I Tod g T T I T 1 PO 326-3493
Deputy Director for Consumer Protection

ANAIEW E. STIVEIS oottt ettt e e e be et eebe e ente e s ebae e sbeesnbeeeeaeens 326-2137
Senior Economic Advisor

N [ Lo N O 1110 [T 326-3521
Senior Administrative Officer

Y P A=V A || = o] R 326-3420
Administrative Officer

NN F=E LI =TT TR 326-3427

Program Specialist

Consumer Protection (1255)
Assistant Director
Janis K. PAPPAIAITO .....cc.coiiiiiicieceee ettt bbbttt b e e be e reera et eae s 326-3380
Deputy Assistant Directors

TIMOthY P. DANKEL ..vvcviiceeece ettt s s be bbbt ae e 326-2928

MALENEW T. JONES ..viiieie ettt e te s et e e e et e saeste e e eteeneenrennen 326-3539
Program Support Assistant

CRIyStal IMEBAOWS .......cueiiiiiieieee ettt bbb 326-3489

Antitrust | (1257)

Assistant Director

(I LTS T1 A/ VN | R 326-3471
Deputy Assistant Directors

JETTTEY H. FISCREE ..o s 326-2656

(0831 T (o] o] =T o I Y/ (o] OSSR PRUSRPSOS 326-2997
Program Support Assistant

LI 1101001V o SRS 326-3462

Office of Applied Research and Outreach (1258)
Assistant Director
David R. SChMIAL ..ot 326-2781
Deputy Assistant Director

DaANIEl S, HOSKEN ...ttt ettt te et seeseeeraeae s 326-3491
Antitrust 11 (1261)
Assistant Director
ATIEEN J. TROMPSON ..ottt ettt 326-3769
Deputy Assistant Directors
Elizabeth A. SCRNEITOV......coiiiiice e e et 326-2815
LT I I 1ol o o SRR 326-3588



OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES (1366)
Chief Administrative Law Judge

D. Michael Chappell ..ot neas 326-3637
Attorney Advisors

ViICtOria C. ATTNAUT ..ottt 326-2321

HITAIY S. GEDIEE ..o 326-2268
Legal Support Specialist

DANA L. GIOSS ....veeiteeeiteeiie sttt sttt sttt sttt sb e sb ettt b et b e be e e bt e sb e e be e sb e e ebe e ebeenbeeebennn e nne e 326-3723
Legal Assistant

LYNNELE PEIZET ...ttt st st te et s be s beereebeenbesre e 326-3150

OFFICE OF EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY AND
WORKPLACE INCLUSION (1515)

Director

KEVIN D. WIITIAIMS ..ttt 326-2064
Attorney Advisor

AN T Lo I O T o PSR 326-2582
EEO Specialists

LN N B T=] o = To [ RSP 326-2210

TereSa J. KERISBY .o 326-2198

TTY, Equal Employment OPPOITUNILY ......ccccveiveiiiiiiccecce e 326-3798



REGIONS

SOUTHEAST REGION - Atlanta (1671)

BUSINESS CallS ..ottt renne s (404) 656-1390
Director

(O a0 |V I =T o= SRS (404) 656-1359
Assistant Director

AN VL BUITIS .ottt sa et et e st e et e st e s be s teeneestesresneetenrenee e (404) 656-1353
Administrative Officer

TONIA JACKSON ..o (404) 656-1373

MIDWEST REGION - Chicago (1676)

BUSINESS CallS ..ot sttt st s ane s (312) 960-5634
Director

L0 To [0 Y IR 0170 YT (312) 960-5616
Assistant Director

JASON ML AGIET ...ttt (312) 960-5614
Administrative Officer

SHANNON OISEN ...ttt (312) 960-5620

EAST CENTRAL REGION - Cleveland (1677)

BUSINESS CallS ..ottt sttt renne s (216) 263-3455
Director

Lo a1 T g (=] o SRR (216) 263-3442
Assistant Director

I g LXST: =0 o ST (216) 263-3403
Administrative Officer

BONNIE HESSOUN ...ttt (216) 263-3408

SOUTHWEST REGION - Dallas (1680)

BUSINESS CallS ..ottt reane s (214) 979-9350
Director
I L T =] €01V o S (214) 979-
9374
Assistant Director
T 01 = 1T SRS PSSR (214) 979-9373
Administrative Officer
Arlene HUGhES-CarPeNter ..o e (214) 979-9380

WESTERN REGION - Los Angeles (1684)
BUSINESS CallS ..ottt be e n e eraenre s (310) 824-4300
Director
Thomas N. DaNdOUN .......ooeeiee e (310) 824-4320



Assistant Director

Dominique AIEPIN ....ocveeieie e e

Administrative Officer

ANTONTO WIHTIAMS ottt e e e s e e e e e e e s e erereees

NORTHEAST REGION - New York (1688)

BUSINESS Calls ...t e e e e

Director

WIHTIAM H. EFTON oottt ettt e e e e e e e

Assistant Director

DEDOIAN IMAITONE ...ttt e et e e e s er e e e e e s e e e e eeeas

Administrative Officer

JOIANEA MAICREL ... e

WESTERN REGION - San Francisco (1689)

BUSINESS CallS ..ociivvieeieteie ettt ettt ettt r e s et e e st e e s et e e s rre e e eares

Director

Thomas N. DANAOURN .....ooviiieeeeeee ettt

Assistant Director

[T VL @ B = T o TSRS

Administrative Officer

Rosa DOmMINgUez-Aldama .........ccocceveeieieie e

NORTHWEST REGION - Seattle (1691)

BUSINESS CAIIS ..ooeiiieeeeeeiee ettt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e nans

Director

CharleS HArWOOO ......oooieeeeieeee et ee e e et e e e e e s e e e e enanenes

Assistant Director

B[ F= N 0] 116 [ TR

Administrative Officer

NICOIE WOIIBY ...t

(310) 824-4317

(310) 824-4343

(212) 607-2829
(212) 607-2827
(212) 607-2802

(212) 607-2825

(415) 848-5100
(415) 848-5122
(415) 848-5189

(415) 848-5172

(206) 220-6350
(206) 220-4480
(206) 220-4477

(206) 220-4478
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